

Jackson County Missouri

Jackson County Courthouse 415 E.12th Street, 2nd floor Kansas City, Missouri 64106 (816)881-3242

Legislation Text

File #: 18177, Version: 0

IN THE COUNTY LEGISLATURE OF JACKSON COUNTY, MISSOURI

A RESOLUTION authorizing the County Executive to execute an Intergovernmental Agreement with the City of Kansas City, Missouri, for the furnishing of additional inmate beds at the Regional Correctional Center.

RESOLUTION NO. 18177, May 20, 2013

INTRODUCED BY James D. Tindall, County Legislator

WHEREAS, by Resolution 16883, dated April 20, 2009, the Legislature did authorize the execution of an Intergovernmental Agreement with the City of Kansas City, Missouri to provide for the Regional Correctional Center (RCC); and,

WHEREAS, this original agreement authorized the detention of up to 150 inmates per day from the City and provided that the City would manage the population if it exceeded that cap; and,

WHEREAS, in analyzing trends since the original agreement, peak usage periods tend to occur on the weekends during certain times of the year; and,

WHEREAS, the City has proposed that the original cap of 150 inmates and detainees be expanded for short-term weekend overflow for up to 25 additional inmates, with compensation to the County in the amount of \$40.00 per day each; and,

File #: 18177, Version: 0		
WHEREAS, the attached Intergovernmental Agreement with the City of Kansas City is a suitable		
mechanism by which to implement the mutual understanding of the parties and obligations of the City		
and County with regards to the cooperative effort regarding the regional detention plan; and,		
WHEREAS execution of this Agreement is in the hest interest of the health, safety, and welfare of		
WHEREAS, execution of this Agreement is in the best interest of the health, safety, and welfare of		
the citizens of Jackson County; now therefore,		
BE IT RESOLVED by the County Legislature of Jackson County, Missouri, that the County Executive		
be and hereby is authorized to execute the attached Agreement with the City of Kansas City,		
Missouri.		
Effective Date: This Resolution shall be effective immediately upon its passage by a majority of the Legislature.		
APPROVED AS TO FORM:		
Chief Deputy County Counselor County Counselor		

Certificate of Passage

I hereby certify that the attached resolution, Resolution No. 18177 of May 20, 2013, was duly passed on <u>June 3, 2013</u> by the Jackson County Legislature. The votes thereon were as follows:			
Abstaining _	0	Absent 1	
Date		Mary Jo Spino Clerk of Legislature	